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Seventh Session, Commencing at 11.30 am  

IMPERIAL  HALF  SOVEREIGNS 

2277
Queen Victoria, 1871 Sydney. A little polished and scratches, 
otherwise good very fine/nearly extremely fine. 

$350

 

2278*
Queen Victoria, 1871 Sydney. Good very fine. 

$450

 

2279*
Queen Victoria, 1872 Sydney. Some adhesion, otherwise 
good very fine or better. 

$350

2280*
Queen Victoria, 1872 Sydney. Good fine. 

$350

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2281*
Queen Victoria, 1872 Sydney. Fine. 

$350

2282*
Queen Victoria, 1873 Melbourne. Nearly very fine. 

$350

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2283*
Queen Victoria, 1873 Melbourne. Good fine. 

$400

2284*
Queen Victoria, 1877 Melbourne (McD.18a). Very fine. 

$500

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2285*
Queen Victoria, 1879 Sydney. Very fine. 

$450

2286
Queen Victoria, 1880 Sydney (McD.20). Good very fine/
nearly extremely fine. 

$750

2287*
Queen Victoria, 1880 Sydney (McD.20). Die break between 
8s of date, rim to neck, toned good very fine/extremely fine 
and rare thus. 

$700

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.
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2288*
Queen Victoria, 1880 Sydney (McD.20a). Good fine. 

$300

2289
Queen Victoria, 1881 Melbourne. Very fine/good very 
fine. 

$650

2290*
Queen Victoria, 1881 Melbourne. Cleaned, polished, very 
good/nearly very fine. 

$350
Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2291
Queen Victoria, 1881 Sydney (McD.21a). Good fine/very 
fine. 

$400

2292*
Queen Victoria, 1881 Sydney (McD.21a). Good fine/very 
fine. 

$300

2293
Queen Victoria, 1881 Sydney (McD.21a). Reverse with small 
edge cut at 12 o'clock, fine/good very fine. 

$300

part

2294*
Queen Victoria, 1881 Sydney, also George V 1915 Sydney. 
Good/very good; traces of mounting, otherwise extremely 
fine. (2)

$550

2295
Queen Victoria, 1882 Melbourne (McD.24). Very fine/good 
very fine. 

$450

2296*
Queen Victoria, 1882 Melbourne (McD.24). Good fine. 

$350
Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2297*
Queen Victoria, 1882 Sydney. Nearly fine. 

$400

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2298
Queen Victoria, 1883 Sydney (McD.25a). Very fine/good 
very fine. 

$450

2299*
Queen Victoria, 1883 Sydney (McD.25a). Some scratching 
on portrait, otherwise very fine. 

$520

2300*
Queen Victoria, 1883 Sydney (McD.25a). Nearly fine/fine. 

$350

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2301
Queen Victoria, 1883 Sydney (McD.25a). Nearly fine. 

$300
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2302*
Queen Victoria, 1884 Melbourne. Good very fine. 

$750

2303*
Queen Victoria, 1884 Melbourne. Very fine/good very fine, 
light scratches. 

$400

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

 

2304*
Queen Victoria, 1884 Melbourne. Nearly very fine. 

$400

2305
Queen Victoria, 1884 Melbourne. Nearly fine; good fine/very 
fine. (2)

$600

2306*
Queen Victoria, 1885 Melbourne. Nearly very fine and 
rare. 

$1,000

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2307*
Queen Victoria, 1885 Melbourne. Obverse surface adhesions, 
otherwise very fine and rare. 

$800

2308*
Queen Victoria, 1885 Melbourne. Attractive tone, good 
fine and scarce. 

$750

2309
Queen Victoria, 1885 Melbourne. Good fine and scarce. 

$600

2310*
Queen Victoria, 1886 Melbourne. Good very fine. 

$750

2311
Queen Victoria, 1886 Melbourne (McD.029). Obverse with 
contact marks, otherwise nearly very fine/very fine. 

$600

In a slab by NGC as XF/scratches.

2312*
Queen Victoria, 1886 Melbourne. Scratched and surface 
marked, otherwise very fine. 

$350

2313*
Queen Victoria, 1886 Melbourne. Fine/good fine. 

$400

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.
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2314*
Queen Victoria, 1886 Sydney. Nearly extremely fine. 

$750

2315*
Queen Victoria, young head, 1887 Melbourne. Very fine 
and scarce. 

$450

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

 

2316*
Queen Victoria, young head, 1887 Sydney. Nearly extremely 
fine. 

$650

 

2317*
Queen Victoria, young head, 1887 Sydney. Good very 
fine. 

$500

2318*
Queen Victoria, young head, 1887 Sydney. Good fine. 

$350

2319*
Queen Victoria, young head, 1887 Sydney. Nearly fine/
fine. 

$350

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2320*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1887 Melbourne (McD.33c). 
Extremely fine. 

$600

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

 

2321*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1887 Melbourne (McD.33c). 
Good very fine/nearly extremely fine. 

$450

2322*
Queen Victoria, Jubliee head, 1887 Sydney (McD.32). Light 
obverse scratches, otherwise nearly very fine. 

$300

2323*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1887 Sydney (McD.32b). 
Nearly very fine. 

$350
Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2324*
Queen Victoria, 1889 Sydney. Good fine. 

$350
Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2325*
Queen Victoria, 1891 Sydney no JEB (McD.38a). Nearly 
very fine/very fine. 

$400
Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.
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2326*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1893 Melbourne. Nearly very 
fine/very fine. 

$350
Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2327*
Queen Victoria, old head, 1893 Sydney. Extremely fine/good 
extremely fine. 

$600

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2328*
Queen Victoria, old head, 1893 Sydney. Nearly extremely 
fine. 

$750

In a slab by PCGS as AU53.

2329*
Queen Victoria, old head, 1893 Sydney. Mint mark flattened, 
otherwise nearly extremely fine/extremely fine. 

$500

Ex David Ross Collection, private purchase from Spink Australia August 
1986.

2330*
Queen Victoria, 1896 Melbourne. Nearly very fine. 

$350

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2331*
Queen Victoria, 1897 Sydney. Nearly extremely fine. 

$650

Private purchase June 2007.

2332*
Queen Victoria, 1897 Sydney. Good fine/very fine. 

$350

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2333
Queen Victoria - George V, 1897, 1906 and 1915 Sydney. 
First coin polished, fine - extremely fine. (3)

$750

2334*
Queen Victoria, 1899 Melbourne. Nearly very fine. 

$350

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2335*
Queen Victoria, 1900 Perth. Very fine and scarce thus. 

$400

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2336*
Queen Victoria, 1900 Sydney. Nearly extremely fine. 

$400



275

 

2337*
Edward VII, 1902 Sydney. Small obverse die break, slight 
staining, good extremely fine. 

$600

Ex Elingamite Wreck.

2338
Edward VII, 1903 Sydney. Obverse hairline die break, good 
extremely fine. 

$500

2339*
Edward VII, 1903 Sydney. Good very fine. 

$300

 

2340*
Edward VII, 1903 Sydney. Good very fine. 

$300

2341*
Edward VII, 1904 Perth. Good very fine. 

$600

2342
Edward VII, 1904 Perth. Very fine or better. 

$500

2343
Edward VII, 1904 Perth. Very fine. 

$500

2344*
Edward VII, 1904 Perth. Obverse vertical scratches, 
otherwise very fine and very scarce. 

$500

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection from Status Sale (lot 5401).

2345
Edward VII, 1906 Melbourne. Good very fine and scarce 
in this condition. 

$400

 

2346*
Edward VII, 1906 Melbourne. Very fine or better. 

$350

2347*
Edward VII, 1906 Melbourne. Very fine. 

$350

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.
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part

2348*
Edward VII, 1906 Melbourne. Fine - very fine. (4)

$1,200

2349
Edward VII, 1906 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated. 

$500

2350
Edward VII, 1906 Sydney. Good extremely fine. 

$400

 

2351*
Edward VII, 1906 Sydney. Extremely fine/good extremely 
fine. 

$350

2352
Edward VII, 1906 Sydney. Good very fine. 

$300

2353
Edward VII, 1907 Melbourne. Good extremely fine. 

$400

2354
Edward VII, 1907 Melbourne. Fine. 

$270

2355*
Edward VII, 1908 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated. 

$400
Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2356
Edward VII, 1908 Melbourne. Nearly extremely fine. 

$400

2357
Edward VII, 1908 Perth. Good very fine. 

$600

2358
Edward VII, 1908 Perth. Good very fine. 

$600

2359*
Edward VII, 1908 Perth. Very fine. 

$500

Ex David Ross Collection from KJC in February 2005.

 

2360*
Edward VII, 1908 Sydney. Uncirculated. 

$450
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2361*
Edward VII, 1908 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated. 

$400

Ex David Ross Collection, private purchase from Spink Australia in July 
1986.

2362
Edward VII, 1908 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated. 

$350

 

2363*
Edward VII, 1908 Sydney. Nearly extremely fine. 

$300

2364*
Edward VII, 1909 Perth. Good very fine and scarce. 

$400

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

 

2365*
Edward VII, 1909 Perth. Good very fine. 

$600

 

2366*
Edward VII, 1909 Perth. Very fine/good very fine. 

$500

2367
Edward VII, 1909 Perth. Very fine. 

$450

 

2368*
Edward VII, 1909 Perth. Nearly very fine. 

$400

 

2369*
Edward VII,  1910 Sydney. Good extremely fine/
uncirculated. 

$400

2370*
Edward VII, 1910 Sydney. Extremely fine. 

$300

2371*
Edward VII, 1910 Sydney. Nearly extremely fine. 

$300

Ex David Ross Collection, private purchase from Spink Australia April 
1986.

2372
Edward VII, 1910, and George V, 1915 Sydney. Very good 
- nearly extremely fine. (2)

$600

2373*
George V, 1911 Sydney. Uncirculated. 

$400

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.
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2374*
George V, 1914 Sydney. Extremely fine. 

$300

2375
George V, 1914 Sydney. Good very fine. 

$280

2376*
George V, 1915 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated. 

$300

2377*
George V, 1915 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated. 

$300

2378
George V, 1915 Sydney. Extremely fine. 

$300

2379*
George V, 1916 Sydney. Good extremely fine. 

$350

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

WORLD GOLD COINS  

2380*
Albania, proof 100 leke, 1969 (KM.54.2). FDC. 

$1,200

Mintage of only 450.

2381*
Austria, Franz Joseph, four ducats, 1915 restrike (KM.2276). 
Proof-like uncirculated. 

$1,100

2382
Austria, Franz Joseph, twenty corona, 1904 (KM.2806). 
Good very fine. 

$400

2383*
Austria, Franz Joseph, one hundred corona, 1915, restrike 
(KM.2819). Nearly uncirculated. 

$2,200

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 129 (lot 1897).
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2384*
Austria, Franz Joseph, one hundred corona, 1915 restrike 
(KM.2819). Uncirculated. 

$2,200
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 129 (lot 1896).

2385*
Austria, Republic, one thousand schilling, 1976 (KM.2933). 
Uncirculated. 

$1,000
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 129 (lot 1898).

2386*
Austria, Republic, one ounce 9999 fine gold 100 euro, 2021 
(KM.3095). In case of issue, uncirculated. 

$2,250

2387*
Canada, George V, sovereign, 1911C (Ottawa) (KM.20). 
Obverse with contact marks in fields, uncirculated. 

$600

2388*
Canada, George V, ten dollars, 1913 (KM.27). Nearly 
uncirculated. 

$1,000

2389
Canada, Elizabeth II, mint .583 fine gold one hundred dollars, 
1976 (KM.115) (AGW = .250 troy ounces). Uncirculated. 

$500

2390*
Canada, Elizabeth II, proof gold one hundred dollars, 1976 
(KM.116). (AGW = .500 troy ounces). Nearly FDC. 

$1,100

2391*
Canada, Elizabeth II, proof gold one hundred dollars 1985 
(National Parks) (KM.144). In case of issue with certificate 
037734, FDC. 

$1,000

2392
China, People's Republic, .999 fine gold half ounce panda, 
2001 (KM.1371). Uncirculated. 

$1,100

 

2393*
China, People's Republic, proof-like 100 yuan quarter ounce 
panda gold coin, 2011 (KM.1977). Nearly FDC. 

$550

2394*
China, People's Republic, proof-like 200 yuan half ounce 
gold panda coin, 2011 (KM.1976). Nearly FDC. 

$1,100

2395*
Cocos Keeling Islands, proof one hundred and fifty 
rupees, 1977 (Bruce X10a) (Fr.1). In case of issue with 
certificate,FDC. 

$700
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2396
Cocos Keeling Islands, proof one hundred and fifty rupees, 
1977 (Bruce X10a) (Fr.1). In case of issue with certificate, 
FDC. 

$700

2397*
Costa Rica, two colones, 1922 (KM.139); Mexico, two 
pesos, 1919 (KM.461). Extremely fine; cleaned extremely 
fine. (2)

$100

2398*
Czechoslovakia, Slovenska Congress 1991 bi-metal .986 fine 
gold centre, .925 fine silver. In case of issue, FDC. 

$200

2399*
Egypt, French Occupation under Napoleon, (1798-1801), 
Zeri Mahbul in the name of Selim III, Misr, date (1203h) not 
visible, with letter ba in place of regnal year on the reverse 
(2.62g) (KM.152; F.2). Flan flaws, otherwise good very fine 
and very rare. 

$2,000

Ex Hon Polen Erskine Collection, part 1, DNW 13/4/2022 (lot 1120), private 
purchase from A. de Clermont in 2002.

 

2400*
Egypt, British Administration, Hussein Kamil as Sultan, 
one hundred piastres 1916 (KM.324), clear JR on obverse. 
Identified by PCGS as a counterfeit (8. 48g), minor surface 
marks, good extremely fine. 

$500

Ex Mark E.Freehill Collection.

2401*
France, Napoleon, Emperor, twenty francs, 1811A 
(KM.695.1). Good fine. 

$450

2402*
France, Napoleon, Emperor, twenty francs, 1812A 
(KM.695.1). Very fine. 

$500

2403*
France, Napoleon III, ten francs, 1865A (KM.800.1). Good 
very fine/extremely fine. 

$250

2404*
France, Napoleon III, twenty francs, 1864A (KM.801.1). 
Good extremely fine. 

$450

2405*
France, Napoleon III, twenty francs, 1866A (KM.801.1). 
Good very fine. 

$500

2406*
France, Napoleon III, twenty francs, 1864BB (KM.801.2). 
Extremely fine. 

$450
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2407*
France, Napoleon III, twenty francs, 1869 BB (KM.801.2). 
Nearly extremely fine. 

$400

2408*
France, Third Republic, twenty francs, 1877A (KM.825). 
Good very fine. 

$450

part

2409*
France, Republic, twenty francs, rooster, 1905, 1907, 
1908, 1910 and 1911 (KM.857). Nearly uncirculated - 
uncirculated. (5)

$2,200

part

2410*
France, Republic, twenty francs, 1907 and 1908 (KM.857). 
Nearly uncirculated. (2)

$900

2411
France, Republic, twenty francs, 1911 rooster (KM.857). 
Nearly extremely fine. 

$400

 

2412*
Germany, Cologne, Dietrich von Mors, 1414-1463, gold 
gulden, Riel Mint, (3.40 g), obv. city arms over long cross 
pattee, around THEO - ARC P - COLO - NIEN, rev. three 
shields, around + MONETANOVAAVREA, (Fr.797, Noss 
398A). Good fine, a few edge flaws, scarce. 

$500

2413*
Germany, Prussia, Wilhelm II, ten mark, 1904A (KM.520). 
With a loop mount at top otherwise, very fine. 

$230

2414*
Germany, Prussia, Wilhelm II, twenty mark, 1894A 
(KM.521). Nearly extremely fine/extremely fine. 

$550

2415*
Hong Kong, Elizabeth II, one thousand dollars, 1982, Year 
of the Dog (KM.50). Uncirculated. 

$1,000

2416*
Hong Kong, Elizabeth II, mint gold one thousand dollars 
1985, Year of the Ox (KM.53). In case of issue with 
certificate, uncirculated. 

$1,000

2417*
India, George V, sovereign, 1918I (KM.525A). Good 
extremely fine. 

$600
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2418*
Islamic, Umayyad Caliphate, al Walid I, (A.H. 86-96) (A.D. 
705-715), gold dinar, (4.24g) as an anonymous dinar, no 
mint name (but probably Damascus Mint), dated A.H. 88 = 
A.D. 707, (A.127, BMC 199, Wilkes 166). Full flan, nearly 
extremely fine and scarce. 

$900

Ex Steve Album, December 6, 1999.

2419*
Isle of Man, Elizabeth II, platinum one ounce noble, 1983 
(KM.110). Uncirculated. 

$1,100

2420*
Israel, proof ten sheqalim, 1983 Defense Forces (KM.133). 
FDC. 

$1,200

2421*
Jamaica, proof one hundred dollars, 1979, 10th Anniversary 
of Charles as Prince of Wales (KM.82). Nearly FDC. 

$750

 

2422*
Japan, Meiji, five yen, yr 44 (1911) (KM.Y.32). Cleaned 
extremely fine. 

$300

2423*
Mauritius, Elizabeth II, gold two hundred rupees, 1971 
(KM.39) (AGW = .458 of a troy ounce). Uncirculated. 

$950

2424*
Mexico, Republic, fifty pesos, 1943 (KM.482). Polished, 
otherwise nearly uncirculated. 

$3,000

2425*
Netherlands, William III, ten gulden 1877 (KM.106). 
Cleaned, good extremely fine. 

$500

2426*
Netherlands, Wilhelmina, ten gulden, 1897 (KM.118). 
Cleaned, nearly uncirculated. 

$500

2427*
Netherlands, trade ducat, 1927 (KM.83.1a). Nearly 
uncirculated. 

$200
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2428*
Netherlands, trade ducat, 1928 (KM.83.1a). Uncirculated. 

$300

2429*
Peru, fifty sols, 1965 (KM.230). Uncirculated. 

$1,200

2430*
Philippines, 1500 piso 1979 President Marcos (KM.219). 
Uncirculated. 

$1,200
2431
South Africa, George V, half sovereigns, 1925SA and 1926SA 
(KM.20). Very fine - extremely fine. (2)

$550
2432
South Africa, George V, sovereigns, 1926SA and 1928SA 
(Pretoria) (KM.21). Extremely fine. (2)

$1,100
2433
South Africa, George V, sovereigns, 1926SA (S.4004), 
1929SA (S.4005). Very fine, extremely fine. (2)

$1,100
2434
South Africa, George V, sovereign, 1927SA (Pretoria) 
(KM.21). Good extremely fine. 

$550
2435
South Africa, George V, sovereign, small head, 1931SA 
(Pretoria) (KM.A22). Extremely fine. 

$550

2436*
South Africa, Republic, krugerrand, 1970 (KM.73). 
Uncirculated. 

$2,200

2437*
South Africa, Republic, krugerrand, 1977 (KM.73). 
Uncirculated. (2)

$4,400

2438
South Africa, Republic, krugerrand, 1977 (M.73). 
Uncirculated. (2)

$4,400

2439*
South Africa, Republic, krugerrand, 1978 (KM.73). 
Uncirculated. 

$2,200

2440
South Africa, Republic, krugerrand 1978 (KM.73). Nearly 
uncirculated. (2)

$4,400

part

2441*
South Africa, Republic, krugerrand, 1981 (KM.73). 
Uncirculated, some removeable glue on the reverse of the 
first. (2)

$4,400
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2442*
South Africa, Republic, proof krugerrand, 1982 (KM.73). 
Nearly FDC. 

$2,200

2443*
South Africa, Republic, krugerrand, 1984 (KM.73). 
Uncirculated. 

$2,200

2444
South Africa, Republic, krugerrand, 1984 (KM.73). 
Uncirculated. (2)

$4,400

2445
South Africa, Republic, krugerrand, 1984 (KM.73). 
Uncirculated. (2)

$4,400

2446*
Switzerland, twenty francs, 1883 (KM.31.1). Good very 
fine. 

$600

2447*
Switzerland, ten francs, 1913B (KM.36). Nearly extremely 
fine. 

$250

2448*
Switzer land,  twenty francs,  1947B (KM.35.2) . 
Uncirculated. 

$450

2449
Turkey, Mahmud II, 1/4 altin, Constantinople Mint, AH 
1223/? (KM.627). Holed with loop ring suspension, nearly 
very fine. 

$50

 

2450*
Turkey, Abdul Hamid II (1876-1909), 100 kurush, 
AH1293/32 (1909) (KM.730). Very fine. 

$500

2451*
Turkey, monnaie de Luxe, 500 kurush, 1972 (KM.874). 
Uncirculated. 

$2,200

2452*
USA, gold dollar, 1853, Liberty head. Extremely fine. 

$300

2453*
USA, two and a half dollars or quarter eagle, 1903, Liberty 
head. Cleaned (ex jewellery), otherwise extremely fine. 

$300
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2454*
USA, two and a half dollars or quarter eagle, 1910 Indian 
head. Good very fine. 

$350

2455*
USA, two and a half dollars or quarter eagle, 1912, Indian 
head. Very fine. 

$300

2456*
USA, two and a half dollars or quarter eagle, 1925D, Indian 
head. Good very fine. 

$350

2457*
USA, five dollars, or half eagle, 1907, Liberty head. Ex mount 
traces, cleaned, otherwise nearly extremely fine. 

$500

 

2458*
USA, ten dollars or eagle, 1911, Indian head. Original frosted 
mint bloom, surface marks, otherwise uncirculated. 

$1,250
In a slab by PCGS as MS62.

2459*
USA, twenty dollars or double eagle, 1887S, Liberty head. 
Edge notches cut into obverse rim, otherwise very fine. 

$2,200

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 129 (lot 2036).

2460*
USA, twenty dollars or double eagle, 1895, Liberty head. 
Good extremely fine. 

$2,200

2461*
USA, twenty dollars or double eagle, 1902, Liberty head. 
Surface marks, otherwise good very fine. 

$2,200

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 129 (lot 2038).

2462*
USA, twenty dollars or double eagle, 1904S, Liberty head. 
Surface marks, otherwise nearly extremely fine. 

$2,200

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 129 (lot 2039).

2463*
USA, twenty dollars or double eagle, 1922, St.Gaudens. 
Good extremely fine. 

$2,200
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2464*
USA, proof fine gold four coin set, 2003, contains tenth 
ounce, quarter ounce, half ounce and one ounce eagles. In 
case of issue with certificate, FDC. 

$4,000

2465*
Western Samoa, proof gold one hundred talas, 1976 (KM.21) 
(AGW = .4584 troy ounces). FDC. 

$1,200
2466
World, Icons of The Commonwealth, three coin set, 2008, 
containing, Australia, fine gold 1/5 ounce kangaroo, 2008; 
Canada, fine gold 1/4 ounce maple leaf, 2008; Great Britain, 
proof sovereign, 2008. In cases of issue, uncirculated - FDC. 
(2 sets)

$2,500

INDIAN COINS 

part

2467*
India, Sultans of Delhi, Nasir al-din Mahmud, (644-664 
A.H., 1246-1266 A.D.), silver tanka, Delhi mint, uncertain 
date off flan, (G&G 137, R.920); Ghiyath al-din Balban, 
(A.H. 664-686, A.D. 1266-1287), silver tanka, Hasrat 
Delhi Mint, (10.77 g), date off flan, (G&G 157, NW 241) 
(illustrated); Mogul, Aurangzeb Alamgir, (A.H. 1068-
1118, A.D. 1658-1707), silver rupee; Burhanpur Mint, AH 
1115 RY47, (illustrated), (KM.300.24) scarce mint. Fine 
- extremely fine. (3)

$120
Ex Dr V.J.A. Flynn Collection.

2468*
India, Mughal, Muhammad Akbar, (A.H. 963-1014, 
A.D.1556-1605), silver round rupee, struck at Shergarh 
mint, (11.33 g), obv. kalima within square, dated AH 968 
(1560-1), rev. Akbar's name and titles in inner square, cross 
lower right corner, (KM.80.17); another similar from Agra 
Mint, dated AH 977 = 1569-1570, (cf.KM.80.1A. Little 
Type S127). Very fine - good very fine, both rare, all with 
extensive description within flips. (2)

$200

2469*
India, Mughal, Muhammad Akbar, (A.H. 963-1014, 
A.D.1556-1605), silver round rupee, struck at Hadrat Delhi 
mint, (11.45 g), dated 972 (1564-5), obv. kalima within 
inner circle, rev. Akbar's name and titles in inner square 
(KM.80.71). Round, nearly extremely fine and scarce, with 
extensive detailed description within flip. 

$150

2470*
India, Mughal, Muhammad Akbar, (A.H. 963-1014, 
A.D.1556-1605), silver square rupee, struck at Ahmadabad 
Mint, (11.36 g), AH 995 (1587-8 AD) another Tatta mint, 
Khurdad month IE 50 = 1605-6), (11.25 g), (KM.88.7). 
Very fine or better in collector descriptive flips, both with 
the mints visible. (2)

$100
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2471*
India, Mughal, Muhammad Akbar, (A.H. 963-1014, 
A.D.1556-1605), silver square rupee, struck at no mint 
name, Shahrewar month, (11.38 g), IE 38 (1593-4 AD), 
(KM.90.1); another mint or month IE 33 (1588-9 AD) (11.00 
g), (KM.91.1). Very fine in collector descriptive flips, both 
clear details visible. (2)

$100

2472*
India, Mughal, Muhammad Akbar, (A.H. 963-1014, 
A.D.1556-1605), silver round rupee, struck at Lahri Bandar 
mint, Di month, (10.89 g), IE 40 (1596-7 AD), (KM.93.12); 
another Ahmadabad mint, Di month IE 48 (1603-4 AD) 
(11.39 g), (KM.93.2). Very fine in collector descriptive flips, 
both clear details visible. (2)

$100

2473*
India, Mughal, Muhammad Akbar (A.H.963-1014, 
A.D.1556-1605) silver anonymous rupee, (11.38 g), the 
rebelion coinage struck by Prince Salim at Allahabad mint 
with Persian couplet both sides, (Like gold of the sun and 
moon, may ever be current in the world's east and west, the 
coin of Allahabad), IE 49 (1604-5 A.D.), (KM.97.1, Liddle 
Akbar S59). Bright, nearly extremely fine, rare. 

$200

During the last decade of Akbar's reign, his son Salim, the later emperor 
Jahangir grew increasingly restive in his desire to assume supreme power. He 
rebelled outright several times and as governor of the Subah of Allahabad, 
refused to recognize Akbar's suzerainty. He issued coins from this mint 
anonymously without following the imperial style.

2474*
India, Mughal, Jahangir, (A.H. 1014-1037, A.D. 1605-
1628), with pre-accession name Selim Shah, silver rupee, 
Ahmadabad mint, month Azar, (11.43 g), Regnal year 50 of 
Akbar, (1604), (KM.140.1). Lightly toned, nearly extremely 
fine and very scarce, with descriptive collector's ticket. 

$150

2475*
India, Mughal, Muhammad Jahangir (A.H.1014-1037, 
A.D.1605-1627) silver rupee, in the names of Akbar and 
Jahangir, Qandahar mint, RY 12, 1026 AH = (1616-7), 
(KM.142.2). Old hoard patination, otherwise very fine. 

$80

2476*
India, Mughal, Jahangir, (A.H. 1014-1037, A.D. 1605-1628), 
with names of Jahangir and Akbar, silver rupee, Qandahar 
mint, (11.35 g), Regnal year 1[8], [1022 A.H], (KM.142.2); 
Muhammad Shah Jahan (A.H.1037-1068, A.D.1628-1658), 
silver rupee, Burhanpur mint, obv. Kalina, RY 1, AH 103[8]. 
First coin extremely fine and scarce, second coin nearly fine, 
both with descriptive collector's tickets. 

$100

2477*
India, Mughal, Jahangir, (A.H. 1014-1037, A.D. 1605-
1628), with names of Nur al-Din Jahangir and Akbar, silver 
rupee, (11.35 g), Lahore mint, month Bahman, Regnal year 
6, (1611-2), (KM.145.11). Lightly toned, nearly extremely 
fine and very scarce, with descriptive collector's ticket. 

$100
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2478*
India, Mughal, Jahangir (A.H. 1014-1037), (A.D. 1605-
1628), silver Sawai rupee, heavy issue (14.32 grams), 
Ahmadabad mint, with names of Jahangir and Akbar, with 
"Inayat couplet, RY year 5, A.H. year 1018, (KM.158.3). 
Extremely fine and very scarce, with descriptive printed 
collector's ticket. 

$200

2479*
India, Mughal, Shah Jahan (A.H. 1037-1068, A.D. 1628-
1658), silver rupee, (11.53 g), Surat mint, within squares 
both sides, dated AH 1050 (1640-1), RY 13 (KM.235.23); 
another different variety from Surat mint, but legend across 
on both sides, (11.45 g), RY 1, AH 1037 (1628), with "raj" 
at top, (KM.221.1). Very fine, second coin extremely fine, 
both in collector's descriptive flips. (2)

$150

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 126 (lot 1334 part) previously from Dr V.J.A. 
Flynn Collection for first coin.

2480*
India, Mughal, Muhammad Murad Bakhsh, (A.H. 1068, 
A.D. 1658), silver rupee, Ahmadabad mint, (11.54 g), dated 
AH 1068, RY 1, (KM.272.1). Very fine, lightly toned, very 
scarce. 

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A. Flynn Collection, with collector's detailed ticket.

2481*
India, Mughal, Aurangzeb Alamgir (A.H.1068-1118, 
A.D.1658-1707) silver half rupee, (5.66 g), Gulbarga Mint, 
RY 43, AH 1111, (KM.294.26). Nearly extremely fine, rare, 
together with detailed descriptive ticket in a flip. 

$150

2482*
India, Mughal, Aurangzeb Alamgir (A.H.1068-1118, 
A.D.1658-1707) silver rupee, (11.49 g), Zafarabad Mint, 
RY 12, 1079 (1668-9). (KM.300.92). Toned, extremely fine, 
rare, with descriptive ticket in a flip. 

$100
Ex Baldwin's Auction 53, September 25, 2007 (lot 1824).

2483*
India, Mughal, Aurangzeb Alamgir (A.H. 1068-1118), (A.D. 
1658-1707), silver rupee, Junagadh mint and date both off 
flan, all within square on both sides, rosette in field, (9.73 
g), RY 27, AH 1094, (KM.301.2). Light weight, otherwise 
very fine, with collector ticketed description. 

$100

2484
India, Mogul, Aurangzeb Alamgir (1658-1707), silver rupee, 
yr 31 (1690) (11.53g). Nearly uncirculated. 

$100

2485*
India, Mughal, Azam Shah (A.H. 1118-1119, A.D. 1707), 
silver rupee, (11.56 g), Surat mint, dated AH 1119, RY 1, 
(KM.332.5). Toned, good very fine, with two test marks, 
rare, with collector's detailed ticket. 

$700

2486*
India, Mughal, Kam Bakhsh (A.H. 1119-1120, A.D. 1707-
1708), silver rupee, (11.53 g), Toragal mint, dated trace of 
AH [1]119, RY 1, (KM.336.7). Nearly extremely fine, very 
rare, with collector's detailed description. 

$1,500
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2487*
India, Mughal, Jahandar Shah, (A.H. 1124, A.D. 1712), 
silver round rupees Lakhnau Mint, RY 1, 1124AH, (11.40 
g), (KM.364.15); Shah Alam Bahadur, (A.H. 1119-1124, 
A.D. 1707-1712), silver rupee, (11.41 g), Shahjahanabad 
mint), RY 2, AH 1120, (KM.347.18). Very fine. (2)

$100

2488*
India, Mughal, Farrukhsiyar, (A.H.1124-1131, A.D.1713-
1719), silver rupee, (11.36 g), Akbarabad Mint, RY 6, AH 
[11]29 = (1716-7), (KM.377.5); another (11.40 g), Bareli 
Mint, RY 6, AH 1129 = (1716-7), (KM.377.18). Lightly 
toned, good very fine both in collector's descriptive flips. 
(2)

$120

2489*
India, Mughal, Farrukhsiyar, (A.H.1124-1131, A.D.1713-
1719), silver rupee, (11.35 g), Itawa Mint, RY 6, AH 1129 
= (1716-7), (KM.377.34); another (11.37 g), Tatta Mint, RY 
6, AH 113[0] = (1717), (KM.377.60). Lightly toned, good 
very fine both in collector's descriptive flips. (2)

$100

2490*
India, Mughal, Farrukhsiyar, (A.H.1124-1131, A.D.1713-
1719), silver rupee, (11.44 g), Itawa Mint, RY 4, AH [1127-8] 
= (1714-5), (KM.377.34); another (11.28 g), Shahjahanabad 
Mint, RY 7, AH 1130 = (1717-8), (KM.377.55). Lightly 
toned, extremely fine both in collector's descriptive flips. 
(2)

$100

2491*
India, Mughal, Muhammad Shah, (A.H.1131-1161, 
A.D.1719-1748), silver rupee, (11.34 g), Kora Mint, RY 18, 
AH [1149], (KM.434.39); another (11.40 g), Gwalior Mint, 
RY 13, AH 1144, (KM.436.25). Lightly toned, extremely 
fine both in collector's descriptive flips. (2)

$100

2492*
India, Mughal, Ahmad Shah Bahadur, (AH.1161-1167, 
A.D.1748-1754), silver rupee, (11.21 g), Akbarabad 
Mint, RY 2, AH [1162], (KM.446.2); another Aziz ud-Din 
Alamgir II, (AH 1167-173, A.D. 1754-1759), silver rupee 
(11.29 g), Muhammadabad Banaras Mint, RY 3, AH 1170, 
(KM.406.6). Lightly toned, good very fine both in collector's 
descriptive flips. (2)

$100
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2493*
India, Mughal, Shah Alam II, (A.H.1174-1221, A.D.1759-
1806), silver rupee, (11.22 g), Shahjahanabad Mint, RY 
34, AH 120[6], (KM.710); another Independent kingdom 
(11.22 g), Farrukhabad Mint, RY 213, AH 1194, (KM.28). 
Lightly toned, very fine - extremely fine both in collector's 
descriptive flips. (2)

$100

2494*
India, Mughal, Aziz-ud-din Alamgir II, (A.H. 1167-1173, 
1754-1759), silver rupee, (11.28 g), as an issue of the 
Maratha Confederacy, from Athani Mint, RY 1, AH 11-81 
(frozen date), with obverse Nagari 'Ra', (KM.226 [p.178], 
[previously KM.70]). Lightly toned, extremely fine and very 
rare, with collector's descriptive flip. 

$120

2495*
India, Mughal, Aziz-ud-din Alamgir II, (A.H. 1167-1173, 
1754-1759), silver rupee, (11.35 g), as an issue of the 
Maratha Confederacy, from Balwantnagar (Jhansi) mint 
(mint on bottom line of reverse), RY 2, [AH 1168] (1756), 
with distinctive mint symbol on middle line of reverse, 
(M&W Type 2 [M&W = Maratha Mints and Coinage 
Maheshwari, K. K. & Kenneth W. Wiggins], KM.-, (cf. p.179 
KM.229). Toned, nearly extremely fine and very rare, with 
collector's descriptive flip. 

$200

2496*
India, Mughal, Aziz-ud-din Alamgir II, (A.H. 1167-1173, 
1754-1759), silver rupee, (11.25 g), as an issue by the 
Nawabs of Rohilkhand, struck during the reign of Hafiz 
Rahmat Khan (A.H.1167-1188, 1754-1774), from of the 
Bareli mint, (11.17 g), with tree symbol at base, RY 1, AH 
11[67], (KM.32). Toned, extremely fine and very rare, with 
collector's descriptive flip. 

$100

2497*
India, Rohilkhand, in the name of Aziz-ud-din Alamgir II, 
(A.H. 1167-1173, 1754-1759), silver rupee, (11.23 g), as an 
issue by the Nawabs of Rohilkhand, struck during the reign 
of Hafiz Rahmat Khan (A.H.1167-1188, 1754-1774), from 
of the Muradabad mint, with tree symbol above mint, RY 3, 
AH 1169, (KM.76.9). Toned, very fine and very rare, with 
collector's descriptive flip. 

$100

2498*
India, Native Princely State, Awadh, in the name of Mughal 
emperor Shah Alam II, (A.H.1174-1221, A.D.1759-1806), 
silver quarter rupee, (2.78 g), Muhammadabad Banares 
Mint, RY 26, AH 1218 (1803-4 issue), with flag and fish 
symbol, "frozen regal year", (KM.101.2 RR cat $350). 
Lightly toned, good very fine, in collector's descriptive flip, 
very rare. 

$250

2499*
India, Native Princely State, Awadh, in the name of Mughal 
emperor Shah Alam II, (A.H.1174-1221, A.D.1759-1806), 
silver half rupee, (5.55 g), Muhammadabad Banares Mint, 
RY 26, AH 1223 (1808-9 issue), with flag and fish symbol, 
"frozen regal year", very clear dates, (KM.102.2 RR cat 
$300). Lightly toned, good very fine, in collector's descriptive 
flip, very rare. 

$250
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2500*
India, Native Princely State, Awadh, in the name of Mughal 
emperor Shah Alam II, (A.H.1174-1221, A.D.1759-1806), 
silver rupee, (11.13 g), Muhammadabad Banares Mint, RY 
26, AH 1231 (1815-6 issue), with flag and fish symbol, 
"frozen regal year", (KM.103.2); another similar (11.11 
g), AH 1232 (1816-7 issue. Both with very clear dates 
and symbols, about as struck extremely fine, in collector's 
descriptive flips, very scarce. (2)

$100

Ex Dr V.J.A. Flynn Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 122 (lot 
1971 part).

2501*
India, Princely States, Awadh, Nasir-ud-Din Haidar, (AH 
1243-1253, 1827-1837), Lucknow Mint, AH 1249 year 6 
(KM.205.1); AH 1251 year 8, AH 1252 year 8 (KM.205.2). 
Very fine - extremely fine all scarce. (3)

$250

2502*
India, Princely States, Awadh, Wajid Ali Shah, (AH 1263-
1272) 1847-1856, silver 1/16th rupee, (0.71 g), Lakhnau 
Mint, AH 1270 (1854); another similar (0.69) AH 1272 
(1856), another similar (0.67 g), AH 1264, (KM.355). Light 
patination, very fine - extremely fine, all rare. (3)

$400

2503*
India, Princely State, Bundi, silver rupee (11.21g), yr 11 
(KM.C30). Very fine. 

$50

part

2504*
India, Native State, Bharatpur, silver rupees, Mahe Indrapur 
Mint all in the name of Shah Alam II, RY 13 AH 118x, (11.27 
g), RY 14 AH 1186, (11.22 g), RY 15, AH 118x (11.21g) 
(RY 13 illustrated), these rupees from Bharatpur all with light 
hoard patination from a common hoard. Mostly extremely 
fine, RY 14 with some hoard patination. (3)

$120

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2505*
India, Princely States, Hyderabad, silver four annas 
A.H.1318/35(1901) (KM.Y30). Very fine. 

$100
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2506*
India, Princely State, Jaipur, in name of Muhammad Shah, 
silver rupee (11.28 g), Sawai Jaipur mint, AH 115[9], RY 
29 (1746-7), obv. legend with titles and AH date, rev. legend 
with regnal year and symbols, (KM.4). Very fine and rare. 

$100

2507*
India, Mysore, Independent Kingdom, Tipu Sultan 
(A.H.1197-1202, A.D. 1782-1787), copper paisa, (11.01 
g), Kalikut mint, dated AH 1199, obv. elephant to right, 
date above 1199, (9's are reversed) rev. three line inscription 
including clear mint reading, (KM.73). Good very fine, 
rare. 

$100

part

2508*
India, Princely State, Mewar, Chitor mint, (KM.26), 
Udaipur mint (KM.32), another machine made (KM.Y.11) 
(illustrated); another machine made issues, Fatteh Singh (VS 
1941-1986, AD 1884-1929), (KM.Y.25.1) (illustrated). First 
coin fine, others extremely fine - uncirculated. (3)

$100

2509*
India, Independent Kingdom, Mysore, Tipu Sultan (AM 
1215-1227, A.D. 1787-1799), silver rupee, (11.40 g), Patan 
mint, AM1219 date reversed, RY 9, (1790), dotted border 
both sides, (KM.126). Attractively toned, extremely fine. 

$400

2510*
India, Mysore, Princely State, Krishna Raja Wodeyar, 
(A.H.1214-1285), (A.D. 1799-1868), AE forty (40) cash) 
issued 1811-1833, not dated, (18.96 g), obv. elephant to 
left, 'sri' between sun and moon, rev. two lines of Kanarese, 
XL CASH on bottom line, (KM. C.180 [cat. $750US in VF]. 
Good very fine and very rare. 

$500

2511*
India, British Protectorate Mysore, under British rule from 
1831-1843, in the name of Shah Alam II, silver rupee, (11.35 
g), Mysore mint, AH 1224 (1809), Regnal year 74, (1832), 
fictional dates, (KM.C 207, cf.M.1030-1). Attractive patina, 
extremely fine, scarce. 

$200

2512*
India, East India Company, Bombay Presidency, in the name 
of Shah Alam II, (A.H. 1174-1221, A.D. 1759-1806), silver 
rupee, (11.36 g), from the Muhammadabad Banares mint, 
AH 1221, RY 17/49, (KM.40.1); another in the name of 
Muhammad Akbar II (A.H. 1221-1253, A.D. 1806-1837), 
RY 9, AH 123x (1815-6) silver half rupee, (5.85 g), (cf.
KM.259.1). Bright, extremely fine, second coin very rare, 
both with collector's descriptive flips. (2)

$200

2513*
India, East India Company, Bombay Presidency, in the name 
of Aziz-ud-din Alamgir II, (A.H. 1167-1173, 1754-1759), 
silver rupee, (11.51 g), from of the Mumbai mint, with star 
symbol above mint, RY5 frozen date, [AD 1760], (KM.32). 
Toned, nearly very fine and rare, with collector's descriptive 
flip. 

$100
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2514*
India, EIC, Madras Presidency, Native Style Coinage, silver 
rupee, open lotus, Arcot mint, year 2, (KM.384) (illustrated); 
Kashmir, Srinagar mint silver rupee, with letters JHS in field 
VS1916 (1859), (KM.Y13). Very fine, both scarce. (2)

$150

JHS on the obverse of many of this second coin in one of several described 
versions of the origin, could it be for "Jesus Hominus Salvator" (Jesus Saviour 
of Mankind). It was placed on the coins because of British help in selling 
Kashmir to Dogras for 75 lakhs of rupees.

2515*
India, EIC, Bombay Presidency, in the name of Aziz-ud-din 
Alamgir II, (A.H. 1167-1173, 1754-1759), silver rupee, 
(11.46 g), from of the Mumbai mint, but struck in Calcutta 
for Malabar Coast, RY1, [AD 1754], (KM.-, Stevens 7.18, 
Pridmore 294, BMC 79). Bright, very fine or better, with 
collector's descriptive flip. 

$150

part

2516*
India, EIC, Bengal Presidency Calcutta (?), specimen quarter 
rupee in white metal milled edge, Yr 19 (1793) (Pridmore 
cf168), East India Company Bombay, copper half anna 1834 
(KM.252); Madras, imitations of star pagoda (2). Very fine 
- nearly uncirculated. (4)

$150

Ex Mark E.Freehill Collection.

2517*
India, British, East India Company, Queen Victoria, 
silver rupee, 1840, divided legend, W.W. small diamonds 
(KM.458.1). Considerable original mint bloom, uneven 
toned areas, uncirculated. 

$100
In a slab by PCGS as MS62.

2518
India, British, Queen Victoria, copper quarter anna, 1894 
Calcutta (KM.486), also East India Company copper half 
anna 1845 (KM.447.1). Spotted red uncirculated; very fine. 
(2)

$100

2519*
India, British, Queen Victoria, two annas, 1879 (KM.488). 
Toned, good fine. 

$60

 

part

2520*
India, Edward VII, copper quarter annas, 1904 and 1905 
Calcutta (KM.501). Dark stain tone good extremely fine; 
spotted red uncirculated. (2)

$80

2521*
India, British, George V, silver rupee, 1919 Calcutta (KM.
S24). Nearly uncirculated. 

$70
In a slab by NGC as MS62.
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2522*
India, a matrix for a seal on a copper disc (11.74 g), dated 
1912 with a Dr V.J.A. Flynn expanded descriptive ticket. 
Very fine, unpublished. 

$100

Ex Dr V.J.A. Flynn Collection.

2523
India, canteen tokens, Ammunition Factory, Kirkee, in 
bronze (20mm); J. & P. Coats, Koratti, 6 paise, in aluminium 
(20.5mm); Khandeish Mills, Jalgaon, in brass (20mm) and 
in aluminium (22mm); The Khatau Mills, in brass (20mm); 
Kohinoor Mills, Dadar, in brass (20mm); B. & C. Mills, in 
cupro nickel (20mm); I.G.Mint, Alipore, 25 paise, in bronze 
(19mm); I.G.Mint, Bombay, 5 paise, in brass (20mm) and 
10 paise, in bronze (23mm);Model Mills, Nagapur, in cupro 
nickel (23mm) (2); The Phoenix Mills Ltd, in brass (20.5mm); 
T.C. & M. Co Ltd, Alwaye, in aluminium (20.5mm). Fine 
- extremely fine. (14)

$80

2524
India, I.G.Mint Alipore, with dot stops, fifty paise token, 
undated (1964-70), in brass (24mm), with centre hole. 
Very fine. 

$40

2525
India, aluminium tokens, unidentified, RC over GR (Raichur 
Junction to Gulbarga railway token??), oval (29x20.5mm); 
T.C over RICE, hexagon (30.5mm), dished at two sides; 
image of a chicken with initials HM at top right, flower 
pattern (34mm) (2). Well aged, fine - very fine. (4)

$40

2526
India, Sub Treasury hexagonal tokens in brass with centre 
hole, Dobra (46mm), No.21; Mehagan, District of Madhya 
Pradesh State (48mm), No.5; Sailana, District of Madhya 
Pradesh State (47mm), No.35; Sitamau (50mm), No.34, all 
with plain reverse; other circular issues in brass with centre 
hole, Jashpurnagar (2), No.E/73 and H/52 (both 38mm); 
Malhargad (38mm), No.173; Pohri, Shivpuri District of 
Madhya Pradesh State (38mm), No.88; Sitamau (38mm), 
No.182, all with plain reverse except the two Jashpurnagar 
issues which have matching obverse and reverse but with 
obverse in Sanskrit and the reverse in English. Fine - very 
fine. (9)

$80


